REPUBLIC OF SLOVENIA
MINISTRY OF THE ENVIRONMENT AND SPATIAL PLANNING

SLOVENIAN ENVIRONMENT AGENCY

Meteorology and Hydrology Office
Climate and Water Cycle Analysis Division

O ARSOHYDRO

Hydrogeological Analysis Section

GROUNDWATER MONITORING SITE

Monitoring site code
Monitoring site name

70070
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General |nformat|on about the monltorlng site

Aquifer

Groundwater body code
Groundwater body name

Aquifer system

Start of observations

End of observations

Surface altitude (m a. s. 1.)

Last altitude of the point0 (m a. s. 1.)
Last altitude of the bottom (m a. s. 1.)
D48/GK: GKY; GKX

D96/TM: e; n

Kranjsko polje

1001

Savska kotlina in Ljubljansko Barje
Prodni zasip KamniSke Bistrice
1974

331.34

331.78

312.91

465138; 116939

464768; 117426

Frequency of the measurements

Groundwater level
Temperature
Specific electrical conductivity

continuous
continuous

Extremes 1974-2017

Groundwater level — period minimum (m a. s. |.)
Date of the minimum
— period maximum (m a. s. 1.)

Date of the maximum

Groundwater level

312.89
31.08.1993
328.10
30.01.2001

Mean values 1974-2017

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC PERIOD
ma.s.l* 320.78 320.46 320.34 320.65 320.21 319.41 318.97 318.32 317.85 318.16 319.23 320.41 319.57
m** 11.00 11.32 1144 1113 1157 12.37 12.81 13.46 13.93 13.62 1255 11.37 12.21

* water table in meters above sea level; ** depth to water table in meters



